The OWNER has considered the BID submitted by you for the above described 
WORK in response to its Advertisement for BIDS dated September 17, 2025, and 
Information for Bidders. 

You are hereby notified that your BID has been accepted for items in the amount 
of $ Two million five hundred fifty nine thousand nine hundred and two dollars and 21/100 
cents ($2,559,902.21) . 

You are required by the Information for Bidders to execute the Agreement and 
furnish the required CONTRACTOR’S Performance BOND, Payment BOND, and 
certificates of insurance within ten (10) calendar days from the date of this Notice to you.